

Ziff Davis Climate Change Policy Statement (Last revised June 2020)

Ziff Davis endeavors to operate in a manner that is sustainable and limits the company's negative impact on the climate.

Our company is a cloud services and digital media company. We believe our operations, which are principally Internet-based, generate relatively insubstantial greenhouse gas emissions and present relatively insubstantial risks to climate change.

However, we remain committed to reducing any damaging effects our operations may have on climate change. In accordance with our Environmental Policy, we will:

- Endeavor to reduce the energy used in our operations and the emissions generated by our operations relative to the size of our company.
- Endeavor to use alternative or renewable energy technologies and sources where practical.
- Engage with our vendors to combat climate change, and expect our vendors to abide by our Vendor Policy and Code of Conduct, which requires our vendors to substantially comply with, or adopt substantially similar policies to, our Climate Change Policy Statement.
- Proactively engage in evaluating new opportunities to reduce our climate change risks.

Ziff Davis undertakes these commitments across all of its brands and subsidiaries, in connection with the company's business, strategy and financial planning. Ziff Davis' Board of Directors and management are charged with maintaining these commitments, and assessing and managing climate change-related risks in ongoing operations.